SMB59-A
FEATURES
1/7
R
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C )
Glass passivated chip
Built-in strain relief
Low inductance

VZ AVE.
(V)
VZ MAX.
(V)
IZK(mA) VR(V)
IZM(mA)
@50°C
@V(BR)
ZZK MAX.(Ω)
@IZK
VZ MIN.
(V)
ZZT MAX.(Ω)
@IZT
IR(uA)@VR
SMB5913A 913A 3.143.3 3.47 113.6 10.0 500.0 1.00 100.0 1.0 455.0
SMB5914A 914A 3.423.6 3.78 104.2 9.0 500.0 1.00 100.0 1.0 417.0
SMB5915A 915A 3.713.9 4.10 96.1 7.5 500.0 1.00 50.0 1.0 385.0
SMB5916A 916A 4.094.3 4.52 87.2 6.0 500.0 1.00 10.0 1.0 349.0
SMB5917A 917A 4.474.7 4.94 79.8 5.0 500.0 1.00 10.0 1.5 319.0
SMB5918A 918A 4.855.1 5.36 73.5 4.0 350.0 1.00 10.0 2.0 294.0
SMB5919A 919A 5.325.6 5.88 66.9 2.0 250.0 1.00 10.0 3.0 268.0
SMB5920A 920A 5.896.2 6.51 60.5 2.0 200.0 1.00 10.0 4.0 242.0
SMB5921A 921A 6.466.8 7.14 55.1 2.5 200.0 1.00 10.0 5.2 221.0
SMB5922A 922A 7.137.5 7.88 50.0 3.0 400.0 0.50 10.0 6.0 200.0
SMB5923A 923A 7.798.2 8.61 45.7 3.5 400.0 0.50 10.0 6.5 183.0
SMB5924A 924A 8.659.1 9.56 41.2 4.0 500.0 0.50 10.0 7.0 165.0
SMB5925A 925A 9.510.0 10.5 37.5 4.5 500.0 0.25 10.0 8.0 150.0
SMB5926A 926A 10.4511.0 11.55 34.1 5.5 550.0 0.25 0.5 8.4 136.0
SMB5927A 927A 11.412.0 12.6 31.2 6.5 550.0 0.25 0.5 9.1 125.0
SMB5928A 928A 12.3513.0 13.65 28.8 7.0 550.0 0.25 0.5 9.9 115.0
SMB5929A 929A 14.2515.0 15.75 25.0 9.0 600.0 0.25 0.5 11.4 100.0
SMB5930A 930A 15.216.0 16.8 23.4 10.0 600.0 0.25 0.5 12.2 94.0
SMB5931A 931A 17.118.0 18.9 20.8 12.0 650.0 0.25 0.5 13.7 83.0
SMB5932A 932A 19.020.0 21.0 18.7 14.0 650.0 0.25 0.5 15.2 75.0
SMB5933A 933A 20.922.0 23.1 17.0 17.5 650.0 0.25 0.5 16.7 68.0
SMB5934A 934A 22.824.0 25.2 15.6 19.0 700.0 0.25 0.5 18.2 63.0
SMB5935A 935A 25.6527.0 28.35 13.9 23.0 700.0 0.25 0.5 20.6 56.0
SMB5936A 936A 28.530.0 31.5 12.5 26.0 750.0 0.25 0.5 22.8 50.0
SMB5937A 937A 31.3533.0 34.65 11.4 33.0 800.0 0.25 0.5 25.1 45.0
SMB5938A 938A 34.236.0 37.8 10.4 38.0 850.0 0.25 0.5 27.4 42.0
SMB5939A 939A 37.0539.0 40.95 9.6 45.0 900.0 0.25 0.5 29.7 38.0
SMB5940A 940A 40.8543.0 45.15 8.7 53.0 950.0 0.25 0.5 32.7 35.0
SMB5941A 941A 44.6547.0 49.35 8.0 67.0 1000.0 0.25 0.5 35.8 32.0
SMB5942A 942A 48.4551.0 53.55 7.3 70.0 1100.0 0.25 0.5 38.8 29.0
SMB5943A 943A 53.256.0 58.8 6.7 86.0 1300.0 0.25 0.5 42.6 27.0
Rev. A2.0Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You Will
SMB59-A
Surface Mount Zener Diode
3/7

Leakage Current
Maximum
DC Zener
CurrentIZT(mA)
VZ AVE.
(V)
VZ MAX.
(V)
IZK(mA) VR(V)ZZK MAX.(Ω)
@IZK
VZ MIN.
(V)
ZZT MAX.(Ω)
@IZT
IR(uA)@VR
SMB5944A 944A 58.962.0 65.1 6.0 100.0 1500.0 0.25 0.5 47.1 24.0
945A 64.668.0 71.4 5.5 120.0 1700.0 0.25 0.5 51.7 22.0SMB5945A
946A 71.2575.0 78.75 5.0 140.0 2000.0 0.25 0.5 56.0 20.0SMB5946A
947A 77.982.0 86.1 4.6 160.0 2500.0 0.25 0.5 62.2 18.0SMB5947A
948A 86.4591.0 95.55 4.1 200.0 3000.0 0.25 0.5 69.2 16.0SMB5948A